3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 240PR2012 | X7 | SX
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 13006390 s Ter 150
C ECR-18-005882 03MAY2018 | F7 K/
21512681 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151268-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151268-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151268-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151268-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 11.57 mm [ 0621 F -] - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL 13.94 mm [ _155] 0 -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
408-35047 - ] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - N >T79580- 1 IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 3G
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |2 2 | - 21045-3  [RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
3904 50 mm [ 154- 177 IN] 340 mm MAX [ 134 IN] - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
14-18050 ) ) -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN -] - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
-] N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED -] N 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL AL ULl -] R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
929941 - | 9299471-3 828904- | 8289047 R — -] R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
929941-6 929941-7 828904-3 -] N 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-929941- | 2-929941- | -] N 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
9er1ie-] 921772-3 - | w w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
e 7 -l 22 ]2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ® LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HELGHT /a\ B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm? 1. 12+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 5.0 4fg -] N 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 - | | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
0.25mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.4 -4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0.2mmZ or 0.22mme |0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.1 -2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
-] N 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] N R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - w 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . T . 89706079 | AMRLCATUR BAo L ASolMBLY, of -
CCORACE OF arEl Caton : -] N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] N 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | | | SREEES EL DUPPURE, TERNENAL =
| el 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2 e |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
AECLLEHIO AN G e BT bk RO AT v R R N A R .
| -] N 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
R R - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
-] N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] N 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] N 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N -] ] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | N 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
*FWARNING N T 22 1333202-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T A - - 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N R R - - 6
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — Lyl c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] . 0Tl OLOCK, CHIMPER SPACEH 4
N 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] N 455888~ 7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 1-456403-3 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
S771-721-71 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OTHARZOTZ — T Comectivit
W?éﬁ?N 0TMAR201¢ CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OTMARZ012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m T Rt Occan $10e Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2151 268 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

0

44 .61+£0

.o REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

P

~——3.24+0.5
REF

.05

RAM SET-UP

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//////J‘I’REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWQ,ZHAO 0TMARZ20T2 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN O7MAR20W2 :D Hq”mburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTMARZ2012 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [(C=2151268 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151268-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151268-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151268-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] O
-] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -35047 L] HERE 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT ~ | | ] - | 2063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF — 9291409475032 Eéﬁiﬁgmmg’wmmw SLL0 LRESCENT l gi
3.90-4.50 mm L154.1N1?jJ18050 3.40 mm MAX [.134 IN] T T SPRING. TEED FINGER 63
T ~ ] -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
T90dl ] RTTVI o0l TS DIAMATER RANGE -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC | 40
I SIS 00l Lem 2o - | 1 | - | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
9200411 59799411 -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
9277721 927772-3 - W 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1-927772-1 - ] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | CRIVP HEToHT /2 “ | T T | 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
ST17E TEJ mm [ INCHI REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
0 35mm? 05470 03 [ 0414/~ 0011 = g -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0 2 5mm 00470 03 [ 0394/~ 0011 5 4 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0 omm? or 0. 22mm2 10 98+7-0 03 [ 0394/ 0011 5 7 -2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
a8 -] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] T ]2 18023-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 1 ] 1] 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ] 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1-18026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, HREG M4 s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. N L 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B 972208073 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S R 1-356885-4 |S5TOP, SHEAR I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NN I 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SWARNTNG NP 1333202-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T - - :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. N T b T | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OTWARZOT? — TE Commectiviy
X. /HAQ G J
Cﬁ BN 07TMAR2012 —>o iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OTMARZ2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J o S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w51268 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
0.5 REFJ <:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—3.24+0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

dY W

35.98£0.05 REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS .

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

paam

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e T [y OTWARZOT? oGS T e
CHTK BN 0TMAR201¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OTMARZ012 [NaME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc &
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151268
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




